Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trail

REC

02/25/2019



103680237

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

ments or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association successor to New Jersey National Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Lux Products Corporation			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6000 I Commerce Drive			
Corporation- State:	City: Mount Laurel State: N.I			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:USA Zip: 08054 Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Citizeristrip			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 14, 2019 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached schedule A				
Additional sheet(s) attached?				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Amber Reinecker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Mac U1851-015	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$190.00			
Street Address: 3033 Elder St	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed			
City:Boise	8. Payment Information:			
State: Zip: 83.705				
Phone Number: 208-393-3831	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: amber k. refliecker@weilslargo.com				
9. Signature: Cinecker Signature	2/14/19 Date			
Amber Reinecker - Officer for Wells Fargo Bank N A				
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

I.	TRADEMARKS	APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE
	LUX	130,058	April 6, 1920
	Minute Minder	336,750	July 14, 1936
	LUX Ultra	1,808,962	December 7, 1993
	Windscapes* (Stylized)	1,784,147	July 27, 1993
	Windscapes* (Nord Mark)	1,739,879	December 15, 1992
	Easy Temp	1,934,213	November 7, 1995
	Smart Temp	1,934,212	December 7, 1995
	LuxLight		Pending

08/96

^{*} Not in use

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION successor to New Jersey National Bank ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all security interests of Bank in and to each of the Trademarks, Trademarks pending and Trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, in which Lux Products Corporation ("Debtor") has an interest, together with any and all other rights granted by Debtor to Bank pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded on September 11th, 1996, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1517, at Frames 0922.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Patent Security Agreement has been duly executed as of February 14, 2019.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Amber Reinecker

Title: Officer

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF ADA

On this 14th day of February, 2019, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Amber Reinecker and known to me to be an Officer, authorized agent for the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, that executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said national banking association, duly authorized by the national banking association through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument.

Notary Signature:

My commission expires:

RODRIGUEZA PUBLICA COmm No. Co

08/96

United States Patent and Trademark Office

- Sales Receipt -

02/26/2019 KNGUYEN1 00000011 130058

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

02 FC:8522

150.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 02/25/2019